Net amount recognized $404,049 $734,126 ($122,837) ($67,272) ($46,644) $71,717

At December 31, 2005, the total outstanding unrecognized net loss to be recognized in future years for all retirement
and postretirement benefits was $715.7 million. The key sources of the cumulative net losses are attributable to
(1) sustained decreases in the discount rate for the past several years, (2) recent compensation increases which have
exceeded expectations and resulted in the increase in the salary increase assumption at December 31, 2005, and
(3) investment losses in 2000 through 2002 have not been fully offset by recent investment gains. As discussed
previously, SunTrust reviews its assumptions annually to ensure they represent best estimates for the future and will,
therefore, minimize future gains and losses.

SunTrust adopted the balance sheet recognition provisions of SFAS No. 158 on December 31, 2006. The adoption of
SFAS No. 158 reduced SunTrust�s stockholders� equity at December 31, 2006 by $385.0 million. SFAS No. 158 did not
affect the results of operations.

The amounts recognized in the Consolidated Balance Sheets consist of:

Before
  Application of

SFAS No. 158 Adjustments

After
  Application of

SFAS No. 158
(Dollars in thousands)
Other assets $7,234,336 ($524,884) $6,709,452
Total assets 182,686,493 (524,884) 182,161,609
Other liabilities 5,942,698 (139,857) 5,802,841
Total liabilities 164,487,860 (139,857) 164,348,003
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,310,976 (385,027) 925,949

Edgar Filing: SUNTRUST BANKS INC - Form 10-K

195

Total shareholders� equity 18,198,633 (385,027) 17,813,606

112

Edgar Filing: SUNTRUST BANKS INC - Form 10-K

196

SUNTRUST BANKS, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

Upon adoption of SFAS 158, amounts recognized in accumulated other comprehensive income, on a pre-tax basis, as
of December 31, 2006 are as follows:

(Dollars in thousands)
   Retirement

Benefits

   Supplemental
Retirement

Benefits

Other

  Postretirement

Benefits
Net actuarial loss $449,561 $30,041 $90,821
Prior service cost 2,317 14,862 -
Transition obligation - - 13,929

Net amount recognized $451,878 $44,903 $104,750

Pension plans with a projected benefit obligation, in excess of plan assets at December 31 were as follows: